[INGIEIN x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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1-Owner " Personal Open Recall Damage
Vehicle Vehicle
. I - l J
$12,010 Retail Value
Emﬁﬂm&] Vehicle Hlstory Report“‘ US $44.99

2014 HONDA ACCORD Minor to moderate damage
e & —w s
VIN: THGCR3F86EA002078 MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
SEDAN 4 DR ,

3.5L V6 FI SOHC 24V T Y
GASOLINE v 3 Service history records
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE ‘ x i

| @ At least 1 open recall

o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

- [I 121,356 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/20/24 at
8:56:22 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/ IHGCR3F86EA 002078
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Use this report as one important tool, along with a venrcle inspection and test unive, U 1HIdKe d UELE! usuianses wwwus
your next used car.

c AR.FA x| Additional History Owner 1
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues

' No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues

Reported

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist. eporte
Alrbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage Damage Reported
Damage reported 04/19/2021.
Manufacturer Recall ,
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Honda dealer to Recall Reported
obtain more information about this reca|l
Basic Wan'anty Warranty Expired

Orlgmal warranty estimated to have explred

CA Rl F AN Tltle Hlstory Owner 1
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands ' - Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands | . Guarantesd
Not Actual Mlleage | Exceeds Mechanrcal Limits

No Problem
GUARANTEED None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

The number of owners is estimated Cunerd
VYear purciraoed S ” 7 | | 7 ' 2014
Type of owner , | Personal
Estimated length of ownership 10 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New Jersey, Florida

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/IHGCR3F86EA 002078 <
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3120724, 9:56 AM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 HONDA ACCORD EX-L V6: IHGCR3F86EA002078

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

S Owner 1
Purchased: 2014
Date

09/05/2013

09/05/2013 3

12/26/2013

12/30/2013 22

01/14/2014
Motor Vehicle Dept.

01/14/2014

VNN AN x| Detailed History

Mileage Source

Atlantic Honda

Bay Shore, NY

631-665-0005

atlantichonda.com
46/5.0

386 Verified Reviews

Customer
@ 6,776 Favorites

Atlantic Honda

Bay Shore, NY
631-665-0005
atlantichonda.com
- 4.6/5.0

386 Verified Reviews

Customer
v 6,776 Favorites

New York, NY

212-315-3939

hondamanhattan.com/
- 47/5.0

44 Verified Reviews

Honda of Manhattan

New York, NY
212-315-3939
hondamanhattan.com/

4.7/5.0
44 Verified Reviews
Florida
New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Weehawken, NJ
Title #DA20140140321

hutps:/iwww.carfaxonline.com/vhr/IHGCR3F86EA 002078

4440 , ,
15,056/yr
121,356
Personal Vehicle
15,056 mi/yr
Comments

Honda of Manhattan

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle purchase reported

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
-Title issued or updated

-First owner reported

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported
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3120124, 9:56 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 HONDA ACCORD EX-L V6: 1HGCR3F86EA002078
| -Vehicle color noted as Gray -

- 01/17/2014 1,034 Garden State Honda };, Vehicle serviced
|| Passaic, NJ ® -Body electrical system checked
973-249-5644
giantautogroup.com

01/30/2014 New Jersey Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Weehawken, NJ
08/03/2017 American Honda Motor Manufacturer Safety-related recall
Co. issued
-NHTSA #17V-418
-Recall #KHO Replace Battery Mgmt
Sensor

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to
obtain more information about this
recall

® Learn more about this recall

=
Description: AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC. (HONDA) IS RECALLING CERTAIN MODEL
YEAR 2013 - 2016 ACCORD VEHICLES. IN CERTAIN VEHICLES, THE PLASTIC CASE OF THE
BATTERY SENSOR MAY HAVE GAPS THAT ALLOW MOISTURE TO ENTER THE SENSOR.

IF MOISTURE CONTAINING CONDUCTIVE SUBSTANCES (SUCH AS ROAD SALT) ENTERS
THE BATTERY SENSOR, IT COULD CAUSE AN ELECTRICAL SHORT AND SUBSEQUENTLY, A
FIRE.

Remedy: PLEASE CALL ANY AUTHORIZED HONDA DEALER AND MAKE AN APPOINTMENT
TO HAVE YOUR VEHICLE REPAIRED. YOUR DEALER WILL REPLACE THE BATTERY SENSOR
FOR FREE. FOR ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS OR TO GET HELP LOCATING A DEALER, OWNERS
MAY CONTACT AMERICAN HONDA'S CUSTOMER SUPPORT & CAMPAIGN CENTER AT 1-
888-234-2138. HONDA'S NUMBER FOR THIS RECALL IS KH0.

L

11/17/2017

New Jersey Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Weehawken, NJ
11/16/2018 New Jersey Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration updated when owner
Madison, NJ moved the vehicle to a new location
-Vehicle color noted as Gray
04/19/2021 Damage Report @ Damage reported: minor to moderate
L damage
1 -Damage to front

-Damage to rear
-Damage to left front

Damage Severity Scale

h“PS'.Ilwww.(mfamnlinp Coamivhe 11 ADATOLTT A AAAVTO s
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3120124, 9:56 AM CARFAX Vehicie tustory Report for this 2014 HONDA ACLURD EA-L Vo: IHGLURSFeoAWZU /o
v | W4 1.
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
LEFT RIGHT
! L
2 REAR
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
- 02/03/2022 121,356 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Naples, FL -Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Title #0145581873 - Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
-Vehicle color noted as Silver
10/02/2023  Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Naples, FL - Registration updated when owner
Title #0145581873 moved the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

- Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
- History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

« This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/20/24 at 8:56:22 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

' Damage Severity
https://www.carfaxonline com/vhr/ 1 HGCR3FS86EA002078 56
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3120124, 9:56 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 HONDA ACCORD EX-L V6: 1HGCR3F86EA002078
' Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

« Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

« Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall _
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

- Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
' represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: 3 facebook.com/CARFAX | @carraxine ([ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/20/24 8:56:22 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 HONDA ACCORD
vehicle (VIN: 1THGCR3F86EA002078), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
3/20/24 at 9:56 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

hutps://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/ IHGCR3F86EA 002078
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